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WHAT’S HAPPENING?   

 Sun, June 2 9am  Pastor Lee’s Farewell Communion Service 

   10:30am Farewell Brunch for Pastor Lee (Gathering Area) 

 Mon, June 3 6-10p m CCT Rehearsals continue  (Mon-Thurs until July 3) 

 Tue, June 4  ALL DAY Polling Place for PRIMARY ELECTIONS 

 Wed, June 5 1pm  Worship Committee Meeting 

 Fri, June 7  9:30-11 EUMC serves at the NS Food Pantry 

 Sat, June 8 7am  Men’s Breakfast 

 Sun, June 9 9am  Worship  with Joye Chizek 

   10am  Begin preparing Churches United Meal 

 Mon, June 10  (pm)  Serve Churches United Meal 

 Thu, June 13 6:30pm Administrative Council Meeting 

 Sun, June 16 9am  Worship / Annual Conference Report / Father’s Day 

 Tue, June 18 6pm  Missions-Outreach Committee meeting 

 Thu, June 20 10am  Private rental of Gathering Area 

 Sun, June 23 9am  Worship with Grace Knapper 

 Sun, June 30 10:30am 5th Sunday Combined Worship at McCausland 

 Sun, July 2 9am  Worship: Grace Knapper / Communion: Pastor Jim 

 Sun, July 14 9am  Pastor Jim’s “1st Sunday” 

 M-Th, July 15-18  V.B.S. at EUMC — “Lift Off: Soaring to New Heights” 

 Sat, July 20 6:00p Special SATURDAY “GOSPEL” WORSHIP w/guest artist
     Daryl Mosely,  3-time Songwriter of the Year, Grand Ole Opry 
     veteran and former lead for  bluegrass group, “The Farm Hands”   



June 1 Brittany Bunch 

  Mary Beth Riewerts 

June 2 Jenny Greenwood 

June 4 Ryan Riewerts 

June 7 Clint Biekert 

June 12 Miles Menke 

  Becky Wall 

June13 Joe Greenwood 

  Cindy Hawker 

June 15 Emily Bunch DePaepe 

June 16 Craig Stilson 

June 20 Bob Voelkel 

June 22 Curtis Gay 

  Joyce Orcutt 

June  23 Tom Luther 

June  27 Nancy Dreibelbeis 

June 29 Riley Greenwood 

 

 

June 3 Patrick & Laura McLain 

June 18 Mark & Becky Wall 

June 24 Jack & Cindy Hawker 

June 26 Tanner & Emily DePaepe 

birthdays          

anniversaries 

in JUNE 
Celebrating 

JUNE 

Right here at  
EUMC ! 

6pm 

SATURDAY  

July 20 
(there will be NO Sunday 

morning service on July 21) 

 Mark your calendars to attend 

 Invite everyone you know 

 Spread the word any way you can 

 We want to fill the sanctuary!!!! 

 ICE CREAM SOCIAL afterwards 


